504151135 12/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARYL MOORE	06/19/2014
JON YARUSSO	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	540 GRID SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	116 N. YORK ROAD	
City:	ELMHURST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15266535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)424-8316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604254665

Email: MWEVER@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. WEVER

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: 888 S. HARRISON STREET, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67865/258204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. WEVER	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL E. WEVER/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504151135 REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

We,

- 1) Daryl Moore, residing at 16795 W 44th Avenue, Golden, Colorado; and
- 2) Jon Yarusso, residing at 1S567 Stewart Avenue, Lombard, Illinois,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, 540 Grid Solutions, LLC a limited liability corporation having an office and a place of business at 116 N York Road, Elmhurst, Ilinois 60126, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the United States Provisional Application for Patent entitled, "SURGE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR MEDIUM AND HIGH VOLTAGE", and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2014, and assigned the Application Number 62/010,746, and to any applications claiming priority there from:
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part

Page 1

or peak thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation that on an interest the one occurrence of the entire of the entire of the entire transfer and discount of communicate processes, explain, rejetuct, reestammane ty and extensions for rest.

I/Ne further nerve, at any time, to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional decuments, it has an are necessary at desirable to secure patent protestion on said inventions discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the Aorid, and office wice to de

the necessity to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNED under this
the necessary to give the effect to take the consequence of the many of the consequence o
Assignment, relading the execution, delivery and procurement or any and all factive downstream.
Lesidentang das assignment transfer and Specific (Se account of destroble)
Davi Morry
State of CMC Community of the Control of the Contro
Calling 1 Notice parameters of the person whose forms and accurate to the person of the person whose forms are the person of the person whose forms are the person of the person whose forms are the person of the pers
Noting Public Commence (1997) and the commence of the commence

PATENT REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0817 or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Daryl Moore
re me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared igned on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that curate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
•
Jon-Yarusso
ore me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jon don this document and who swore or affirmed to me that the rate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARK GORNEY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 26, 2017
֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜

Page 2

RECORDED: 12/22/2016